APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY BOILER INSPECTOR:

I, E. G. HAGQUIST, the duly appointed Boiler Inspector for the Twenty-third Senatorial District of the State of Minnesota for a term of two years from February 1st, 1919 to January 31st, 1921, inclusive, do hereby appoint F. H. Klemenhagen of the City of Renville in said District of the State of Minnesota, a Deputy Boiler Inspector for said District and Sate for a term of two years from February 1st, 1919 to January 31st, 1921, inclusive.

EG Naggurat

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May, 1919.

Notary Public, Rewille County, Minn. My Commission Ex, nes Sept. 3, 1924

State of Minnesota)
)SS
County of Renville)

I, F. H. Klemenhagen, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Deputy Boiler Inspector of the Twenty-third Senatorial District of the State of Minnesota, to the best of my judgement and ability. So help me God.

7. H. Kleminhagen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this may of day of 1919.

nowing Pubers Runce To drie my Com April Jan 7. 1973

4500

4500

APPOINTMENT

Deputy Boiler Inspector.

E. G. HAGQUIST

to

F. H. KLEMENHAGEN.

Feb. 1, 1919

to

Jan. 31, 1921.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORPARTMENT OF STATE

Filed in the office of Secretary of State

JUN 3 1919

lines a Schwahl, Suproperty of State